This 

OM has the following provision: 

“VIII. Ceiling Rate for reimbursement for Liver 

Transplantation surgery under CGHS/CS(MA) rule. 

(a) The package rate for Liver Transplantation surgery 
involving live liver donor shall be as follows: 

Rs. 11,50,000/- (Rupees Eleven lakh fifty thousand only) + 

pre transplant evaluation of donor and recipient- Rs. 
2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh fifty thousand only). 

(b) The package rate for Liver Transplant surgery involving 
a deceased donor shall be: 

Rs. 11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven lakh only) 

This includes, the cost of consumables during the organ 
retrieval and the cost of preservative solution, etc.” 

4. This advance of Rs.11 lakhs was sanctioned in two 

instalments of Rs.8,80,000/- and balance in Rs.2,20,000/-.  

Thus, a total amount of Rs.11 lakhs has been sanctioned and